



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10134/2024**

RASHID @ SAHIL @ SHAHID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobhit Gupta and Mr. Jatin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Deepak Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025